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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

February 6, 1995

Jeff Mortensen

Jeff Mortensen & Assoclates
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquergque, NM 87109

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY RELEASE, @ DOUBLE RAINBOW (F21-D60)
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 1/27/95.

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your January 30, 1995
submittal, Engineer Certification for temporary Certificate of
Occupancy is acceptable. A thirty (30) day temporary Certificate
of Occupancy will be issued until the permanent Certification 1s
submitted for review.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

gW/ M&}/‘ft

Bernie J. Montoya,
Englneerlng.A55001ate

BJM/d1

c: Andrew Garcia
File
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

February 23, 1995

Jeff Mortensen

Jeff Mortensen & Associliates Inc.
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albugquerque, NM 87103

RE: ENGINEER RECERTIFICATION FOR DOUBLE RAINBOW (F21-D60)
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 2/18/95.

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your February 21, 1995
resubmittal, Engineer Certification for the above referenced site
is acceptable.

Tf T can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

B ) 1M1y

Bernie J. Montovya,
Englneerlng.Assoc1ate

BJM/dl

c: Andrew Garcia
File
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE
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A NEY  MEXICO

March 13, 1995

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE

Mark & Jean Bernstein
3416 Central Ave S.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87106

RE: DOUBLE RAINBOW - BAKERY PROJECT NO. 4890.80
(MAP NO. F-21)

Dear Sir:

This is to certify that the City of Albuquerque accepts Project No. 4890.80

as being completed according to approved plans and construction specifications.
Please be advised this certificate of completion and acceptance shall only become
effective upon final plat approval and filing in the office of the Bernalillo County Clerk’s
Office.

The project is described as follows:

- The work included the new construction of a turn-bay in the median and
a new 10" waterline. The 10" waterline was tapped into the city line in
the east lane of Juan Tabo and run to the west side of the Double
Rainbow site for future use by neighboring properties.

The contractor’s correction period begins the date of this letter and will be effective
for a period of one (1) year.

Sincerely, y,
. or -
/iﬂ 74315 e ' —

ick Roybal, P.E. Russell B. Givler, P.E.
City Engineer, Chief Construction Engineer,
Engineering Group Engineering Group
Public Works Department Public Works Department

22 .

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




Ltr. Double Rainbow
March 13, 1995
Page 2

CC.

Jeff Mortensen, Jeff Mortensen & Associates
Raymond Smith, Klinger Constructors

Fred Aguirre, Engineering Group, PWD

Lynda Michelle DeVanti, Engineering Group, PWD
Terri Martin, Engineering Group, PWD

Martin Barker, Engineering Group, PWD

Steve Gonzales, Special Assessments, DFM
Sam Hall, Operations Group, PWD

Jim Fink, Operations Group, PWD

Dean Wall, Engineering Group, PWD

Stuart Reeder, Water/Wastewater Group, PWD
Ray Chavez, Engineering Group, PWD

Josie Gutierrez, New Meter Sales, Finance Group, PWD

Richard Zamora, Engineering Group, PWD
f/Project No. 4890.80

f/Readers

f/Warranty:Contract



City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW  MEXICO

May 25, 1994

Jeff Mortensen

Jeff Mortensen & Associates
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR DOUBLE RAINBOW (F21-D60) REVISION
DATED 5/20/94.

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your May 23, 1994 resubmittal, the above
referenced site is approved for Building Permit & S.0. 19,

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.

Also, a separate permit is required for construction within City

Right-of-Way. A copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying
for the excavation permit.

Please be advised that prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer
Certification per the D.P.M. checklist is required. Keep in mind that the

water proofing of the walls adjacent to the ponding area is critical and must
be a part of the Engineer Certification.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

Eznew ,;*ﬁ’?ifndigé;aﬂr

Bernie J. Nontoya, C
Engineering Associate

BJM/d1/WPHYD/7447

C: Andrew Garcia

Ed Fitzgerald
Arlene Portillo
<Fi18

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PARKS & GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Interoffice Memo

May 19,1994

To: Bernie Montoya, Engineer, Hydrology Dept.
From: Sandy Zuschlag, Division Manager, Design & Development Division&

Re: Double Rainbow Site

This is to inform you that Karl Kruger of the Edward Fitzgerald Architect Firm has been
in contact with us regarding improvements to an access road which lies adjacent to
Roadrunner Little League Park. It is our understanding that the offsite grading in this
area will minimally affect the lot we own. We have requested that Mr. Kruger notify us
when grading begins so we can further evaluate the situation.

At this time, we do not see the need for an encroachment agreement. However, if the
limits of grading are increased, we may then require the encroachment agreement.

——

756l € ¢ AVW

cc: Kar Kruger, Edward Fitzgerald Architect
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A MEMBER OF CONSULTING
ENGINEERS COUNCIL OF NEW MEXICO

JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC. [1 ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS [ (505) 345-4250
6010-B MIDWAY PARKBLVD.N.E. [0 ALBUQUERQUE [l NEWMEXICOS87109 [ FAX(505)345-4254

921122
May 12, 1994

Mr. Bernie J. Montoya
City of Albuquerque
Hydrology Section

Public Works Department
P. O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Review Letter for Grading & Drainage Plan for Double Rainbow (F21-D60)
Dated May 04, 1994

Dear Mr. Montoya:

This letter is written in response to Comment No. 3, as set forth in your review letter of
May 04, 1994.

The north and south private access and utility easements were vacated on August, 1984 per
Vacation No. V-84-77. The east private utility and access easement never existed. Private
access and utility easement still exists and has now been shown on the Grading and

Drainage Plan.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this information, please do not hesitate
to call.

Sincerely,

JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ok 3. b GG

Michele (Mike) F. DeLilla, E.LT.

MFD:dsj

Jetfrey G. Mortensen, P.E. Charles G. Cala, Jr., P.S.



FROM:KONICA FAX 585 265 2696 JAN S, 1983  2:28aM P.@2

SANTA FE BUILDING PARTNERS

May 19, 1994

Mr. Edward Fitzgerald

Edward Fitzgerald/Architect

2225 Lead Ave. SE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106 ;

Re: Double Rainbow Bakery/Cafe
Dear Mr. Fitzgerald:

Pursuant to your letter of May 10 and our conversation earlier
today, please be advised that I will approve 'the privacy fence and
extenslon to my retaining wall subject to the Bernstein’s execution
of an easement and encroachment agreement to be prepared by my
attorney, Will Jeffrey. The agreement will specify that the Double
Rainbow owners or their successors in interest will be responsible
for the maintenance of the proposed improvements and modifications.
Additionally, the Bernsteins will be responsible to pay my attorney
for the preparation of the necessary documents.

cerely,

17ﬁ9

John R Bradfor

4425 Juan Tabo NE, Suite 200 & Albuquerque, New Mcexico 87111 ¢ (305)293-9020



May 13, 1994

Mark & Jean Bernstein
Double Rainbow Bakery / Cafe | -
3416 Central Ave SE

Albuquerque, NM 87106

RE: Double Rainbow Drainage & Grading Plan
" Dear Mark & Jean Bernstein,

After reviewing the proposed grading of your property at your new restaurant location,
at Juan Tabo north of Montgomery, we find no objection to the grading next to our
property. We realize that some incidental grading might be required on our property to
make acceptable finished grade transitions between our respective properties.

This letter will act as our agreement and concurrence with your Grading & Drainage
plan for the new Double Rainbow Restaurant.

Sincerely,

bl Y e Ky

o-owner gt Yot 12) (Co-owner of Lot 12)




May 13, 1994

Mark & Jean Bemnstein

Double Rainbow Bakery / Cafe
3416 Central Ave SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106

RE: Double Rainbow Drainage & Grading Plan

Dear Mark & Jean Bernstein,

After reviewing the proposed grading of your property at your new restaurant location, at
Juan Tabo north of Montgomery, I find no objection to the grading on my property as

shown in drawing C-1 dated 12-1993. Irealize that the grading is as required to make an
acceptable finished grade transition to allow vehicular access between Lot 11 and Lot 21.

Thus letter will act as my agreement and concurrence with your Grading & Drainage plan for
the new Double Rainbow Restaurant.

Sincerely, !

O/

Roseanne Palmer LaFon
(Owner of Lot 21 to the west)




STEWART TITLE

303—&”"{)’1«(“ @oo2

* ' £ oA
"'ﬁlu ""H; -y r:_: -’ I{thr > ';,r': ? f I"""-.L?':I.- ‘l‘:'- - ‘dtcﬁlﬂ'
= N q " . ]
"‘"*I i 1 % "ﬂ -rq, '- .‘,-I.i E. r
LW

aS fOHOWS. 'L:*!:::ﬁ”~:‘"’f";

-1!'4"'“} "'lt 4. "3 s *?

o *
- r " 1[- 'r“‘-h‘f ".‘h"l 1- -
LY b L . - I.
-} -F‘t- Hi‘? %' t‘!{ L= "' " 1"‘ L T . i I TN 1. r r -
, ",:r"“ - .ﬂ : -'4;— 'l'l.-i L Furig ""h r _“ . - )
. r ‘TT""" e thes t T AT Ik -'rw' - !
L] L] - 'rt "“ 11-. i II--..'l F

o
A, T
“..,'1" h-'l-‘_l " - n
ry P E

& ¥ e i3’y . o,

" 1 - f - hy ‘%_ v, T W o '.- -_

UhGaRE e S PALMER 1o
: N 3 ‘: 8, ‘:’q:;rq‘::ﬂ% ‘“‘l" .l f; i or Va

L "“ "Hi '-L

t. A TR i Tk 3 * *ﬁn..;:;ﬂ- LY q. v r. ﬁl
N Y R e R BT 8- S E /4
Adb ' W 2N ROy

cc °- V"34'77 within Sec. 33 of

mlh ffﬁM', Albuquerque, New -
€ oince of the C
B u RS e County Clerk of -

1" :,r ;.._ ' n ) . - .
S iR Zgaﬁr%?.:-;%éemw on Apcil 11, 1985.

¥ 0 ” ? ! _I,‘ F':F; :;‘_'u n.'. Ly {'. 1#-:";2""* .2 '

. ."' h --"" L] - - -
1"Lol: 21 T T Ny T R R
L] 1 - ] -—.:. ' s . L ‘ -
Pt aﬁ' )»*‘a,s SRy ~s~=~.::» _;:{J“ TR ~
t- }‘ ! L -
'l

F=~ > ]
# \1:;.‘ ¥
-

.-:'1-1 _rh-r-l

s SRS
.?’
_‘* ta &
';E’ &
é
UJ
‘g E}:

.} lﬂ-‘

”:Ltf’g ii‘?"“i-l;wp "‘"kﬁ# ?‘%‘&Eﬁﬁ?%{gﬁ;ﬁr 3’. fi"lf z‘ ;1' Mﬁ-} f.::-:'iﬁ S, ‘ at cerimn Iﬂl Droperty lo lhe mt Of

' ;i‘n!‘;q‘;‘_:_ ';' %\ - "'i.:..l" '-i-‘; ﬁ""ﬁ -F . : ""{ :f}'ii;’;"i{"‘E{ F‘I 1,‘# :1 ‘%ﬁf:: ‘h:":rg | 3 | |

g, *‘_1-;_:-‘:‘;,‘ descnbcd as f ]I ‘*-t‘luh At 7 J_;*.: e SO B H e X ﬁ
e *af Mgl boe: OWS'. RN '
ey Gt -w:-;;- l.t* RAT RaRR T R SR e NN .
oy T fﬁ. k) “-l - VL ‘rt ‘* e :‘-*?Jt . :I, - B .:f [ . b -

:ﬁ:‘*:“:!" - ,,‘ wn.-:!. 1 : I e "f t"‘;u Y

a Repla

¥y - t ﬂf NDS

% it of LANDS OF FERRARI-ESQ -

sy ; C : _ .
el S S eHIance No. Y-84-77 within

‘T.11N ithun Sec. 33 of

g 14N RAB N MP.M

s ’ .

, ”Augusf: 198.4 a5 flled m e ofﬁce" Albuquerque, New

of the C
lmt}', New Menco‘ on Apnl 11, fgg;unty etk of

! -
I .

L)

5
T ?
%

Ey g~

1
t:;;‘ 5
f‘,.,ﬁ,--:.
phins
o '.5_.
e
-

P *h " £y . ‘ +
| 1
) "‘1 * . L * 'i" ' o a” L "*‘ - L
i HI-‘ 'I'-I".,'I F - "
.a‘ !. [ | r‘ ;i.h..-l .-‘ . 1 ya 3 .r .J}' i
: "f:‘ ‘ I? , ‘ . "1 “; ]
- & h* '111 * *J - :
-rl-'t...-\. ‘g, ) 4{ b : ™
i v .\&::n . - A - . ,
I L * - .
r - 51~ - r _t A 4 -
1 - Fa " ’ 1
S . '.
E I:I ] csire to y
. - certa
L 3 i .,
BT g, 20t s
L) e [} - T " 1
¥ 1 4 - W AP-S T
R L - - -
“'i "3.‘15 2 El"-ﬂl‘it ,‘L ;' LI“ l'-."' "

L]
- - i . r
- " 5
: & . H - e i Ly
S - . v
- ! J f
- -
mises":
Illa- . .
N a = ] %
'rl-r i - . b - B
! p H - ) A -
4 n
Jr ~ - \
[ ]




w5/94 : 13:33 ©'821 6085 - STEWART ‘TITLE dJ003
':t:"l":{."‘ oy l- . .'|' i
PRARL _-‘- - ! Ak
in X '. ‘ - b N
|: .." ! » ]
S S 4 w4
T ‘::5 : ' SRR \'Wr ¢ 2 | 38 ‘b-' i
i L " r
*r o b ‘:..: \ ) i .- 9
el et TR T !
y '.,:_In_li L rwy:}:-ﬂ" lr.iII VY ]
¥ F- M : qﬂ '"f;-ﬂlw "‘!\ '- 3 i'i':.; Y ‘ " a
Ty r - H#ﬂ_f_ﬁ'r _i. . 1* » s - " L i-;' . : '.." -~ Ly
F‘-‘ th:; o ‘ I . X Ld‘ ‘..a-.‘.l"' ‘v-: 1:) E"";‘":‘ lllr B v J ¢
¥ ’
£

|
4 ;
e t-.?‘hw 1
SERSPISICE e "'"”;it:a L “i

» "4#:-?_,,}‘, e ,r,_ . ‘ '.7; i".
2, 3 ‘F R ¥ v ..t} :
| t}  from thc castc:rly bounda.ry of Lot 11 to the westr:.rly hounda.ry of Lot 11 and whose northuly;‘

3 #—"‘1-"1— s g

o
’ -
2
e fhi LR

-y

RS 'A_n easement W1thm the Vlaibility ,

H*‘iw o TR

boqndary 15 paralld t0 3nd six feet SOUth Of th¢ northerly boundary of Lot 11 (the "Accesslg‘"'

t';t.{‘» d
?() -"-' ~ Y .,h -‘—:; ;r j

S e ?%;;;g H A ﬂodhng easement to be located mttun the V131b111ty Easement Premises, but not in the
Y H‘ﬂ"*’!.:-:-'i'f":' YU h K2 _ -”
; gﬁrw SRR \ ;
R ptata 3oy A afWatcrhne Eascmcnt Premises adjacent to Juan|Tabo Boulevard, sufficient in size andé,
f:.':'r . ‘.-tﬂ A
e ;

‘h*ﬁéflranon to construct a free standmg%ﬂ ﬁhwd monpment sign of an area equal to onc-half; ‘

1 i 1
*"“h?}‘}‘ﬁ':ﬁ‘-:.‘ * PR ’ _&_H' 2 b o

L

i S the mgnage are'a’ auowed or r allowable by the Clty for Lor lfl.‘tggether with appurtenant elecmcaﬁé ,,';

- +j " . AT " J - h
(B ﬁ'?-—z R Y 1?‘ O T LA ""#'%:Ti 3y, -:"*‘* n"
b, .-‘ o g 1;! '-id‘lfii 1‘1'!"" b Lftf-“;ﬁ l"'"'t"' g

‘% -h» L., A
e ; . _T"h-. ﬂ;;i h,‘:*;, ;‘r r ;
3 hscwmc (the ffS;gnagg *Eascmcnt Premises g
3 .,,;‘L PRSI ;ﬁ‘}:;“ 2 e *Eﬁf A .{ 5 : |
2 ’?} NOW THEREFORE in conmdarahon ‘of ‘.he ahove, and other good and valuableu?';}-{_-.
'f::* *.:"i.” q""":'!: ﬁ*:.ﬁ ... SYERE h:‘:ﬂr . _;'_
A8 ;. T 1;4&;-:*‘43:;“. *ﬁ'ﬂﬁf TE
RN wponmderatmn the' recelpt of which 18 hereby acknowlcdged 1t 1s agreed as follows:
h %{"ﬁ’% AU L R "'{”‘ g h‘*‘ | -
S feRer iR ﬁ‘@zl e aterling sement BERNSTEIENS hereby grant to PAI..MER,? ~:‘
EE:' i‘jab:—?;:-::}:%%éjy" 5 '—"‘3:“!. **'}:?::-':‘A:i'l"‘r* .o _“’r“"‘;_}:!' w-: ! ...: e ) Vs g __{.r
L5 %ﬂ,;;;’-‘ AR e N I P 20E0 :f;. :
75 ?-‘r-:fr%*‘;;n..f: B2 as an cmcmcnt appu:rtenant tolot2l, a pe:petual easement over under and across the Acc 1&:
A Al P g b‘- u?“‘z*'ti.ﬂ" . “ . 1;—4 " e, 160 . T'P‘"".--*) :J:::"
O :* ) ;{t'*‘a::ff.'{i:é:ij' ."‘:t ‘ "-."r i{ . . :4-; "l

1,6’,'

ﬂ:-’e» £ ti:t-'

l.tne Easement Pxemlses for ingress %‘nd egress t0, from and be.twecn Lot 21 and Juan Tabo;

: ok r- . . cJ g %, .{ AERNCIR
Rt ;,i ) 5 T
N 4 r.f-’e" Vgt Z
UG Boulevard and for the. mstallahon use, maintenance, rcpau' and replacement of an undcrground* )
;\“'j::.:lféﬁ'%"f - ’N*" -
’i s o walcrhne and any othe:r qr}derground uuhtxca wluch are necessary or convenient {o serve Lot 21
5 L:f,?r'-*_-:.?‘-,. SRl A ‘E:t‘-ﬂ'- . ' tw Ha i~ ‘1 1 % ‘ ' : '
ane prd e “ .F."..'.--l A PR
RSP DU * r Y
3 ;;;.nj....:m m J uan Tabo Boulevard BERNST@WS reserve the right to use the Access/Watﬂrhne;L g
o :51%5‘%5?.?“3{%?%.? 5 5 £ - -
: 'H=‘1_}_|_:“$.“'?-;iﬂ;‘; o Ee
(}t‘r‘ijﬁ”‘f&:{ Ea_gcment Premlses for }ngress and egress | to and from I.Ot 11 and Juan Tabo Boulevard and Lot

; ';“‘*-:":f’*:'”}‘-‘fw -'L,21 and for mstﬂllatmn, ma,mtenance repau' and rcplaccment of underground utliges: othermse,

- 1
r ' L I Y { -
CeriEbeddl., i 3 A | 1

w4 'l - - I"- l
e s I e e Y S T
nrﬂ;*.lq"f}-l-:dr _ﬂ" Hl'l . 1‘*’ ﬂ

f;_,,:i:};' ﬁ‘i cxclumve i:se of the Access/Waterhne Easement for ingress and egress is hereby granted to

;s Vel .

. ‘- 'I.-I'H-..._ 'l'-lr-

. 1- "h&"ﬂrp {;t J... H - )
!‘.i 2"

,1
I'
"'r.
-t....,
1%
ol
(‘
L
&4
~
L
"}.%~ L 'H"j

-
x= h "_“;.;;_ *
b i»:ﬂf?‘n -3
™ e "'..|-:. - o
e T T .'t R 4:.:. R I
- |- t .-'n - ¥
O RLER Y ol . . : +
= ¥ irl"lh L
- L } "1 * * - :- —
PL{T&&‘* " L - I
i At fo |
AN |
z Uy
| Cwe My ey ~t }
‘ 1 -ﬂ\.



~3/84 . 13:38 , T821 60865 . STEWART TITLE d004

b . | - i‘_rcl." *
47 syl Ay -
e L

¥ 'ir' & ._F a . ‘
of* "' } " ”- - - - v, ™ -’ - + ° = e PRI ’ ) - .
lb}h *‘ } -l ' . '.. i .": , e - J‘. . ..:. hli-."‘ ‘h.‘:. ) ] '.._ ‘ ) v ) [ | ' b=

: 1“*

b

- g N t':,;’-?
)
L] = ’ ] L]
.l' Ii: 2 " '11 'i., l".;\‘ - ]..‘:‘ * 4 " " 4}{::‘#.1: :
- A " *"J"*J )ﬂ ‘:f n e "" - Nt 4 ) |

l-v.

S L _-__._h” Fu 2 L r .' ¢ ('.'CGS ‘l A LAa,
ot %ﬂ L n;,[a P i e REX S TN S S S _
s 1&% s[Waterhne Easement with an 8 inch underground waterline serving Lot 11 and Lot Tl
A T 4‘#};“’ ‘tm...w' L RS “t 2 1 |
; ,,H,, I ﬁ -s’“-ﬂ ) “h‘ - ; L
Jﬁl anciha 24 foot v.nde pavcd madway (the "Roadway ), all as required by the City of ‘;-
N | " -
- }
tﬁ" - 3... i Albuquerquc (the "Clty ) pursuant to 1ts Offimal Notification of Decision dated February 19,

erline F Ease nent. BBRNS'I'EINS covenant to improve 5.,
i"

.J.“ E}"jt T 1
2l o ";-t i | :
A s | 993 Fﬂe Z—93—16 and m accordance w1th plans and specifications approved by the City. The :
.i Edgﬂ’;? .;}E?:?:? «;:,,.. et | i | \ .
.ff;_:-'.‘fti:.}-:ff;" ‘;_...t'f;?‘ oadway shall be graded and paved to the enstmg contour of the Fasement Premises so that |
'-_-{.;,: - pt S wﬂ* . <
F:“;;‘: ‘:':;E:Frr, ;ie t :ii ;,"'k]"f.: r#‘ " .
RN ‘q .there ane 1o barncrs to velucnlat' agcess' bel:ween Lot 11 and J uan Tabo Boulevard. PALMER
o SRR R R R AV e
3 agrees. to Ieimborse‘ BERNS Sj_,gt_'or ,,thc_coat- of pavmg,the_Roadway, but not the cost of the
LT v SRS ;*31-:-4"- Vet e o e T e e | ‘*:. b
.**:r"".".'l"..i‘-., N ¢ .ﬁ;.u‘.l -"'-4‘.. _rr;, --‘:'l .*._,'.h; L" '-'t“sf:ir.{;h.-:ﬁ }‘ _-.-. - - 2 I

{\

e § LR | ‘ ‘< p 2 :
] a?gradmg, aub-base,'curb gutter stnppmg or any landscapmg, such cost not to exceed $4,000 3. ¥

T \a!:‘m’!'tr‘nﬂ -*:'I - & | h‘t‘ "
lustaxﬁ PALMER also shall remtburse BERNSTEINS for one-half of the cost of the waterline.
ﬂ_?n ‘\f’*’ﬁ;‘;“‘,*’f ¢ Yo AN,

ol ] - L I ‘a ’ s ¥ lq"‘
h -"' ’ }; i;ifyl £ 1. - . ¥ q * +? 1:#' I -‘.,1. . -r!‘ ~- Ih
w f..: ' ‘{-’1-" * e ¢ ;}“ . » " ' oa

y and a atatement of the contractor ee;rofymg the cost of such 1mprovements

o or Lot 11 makes use of water from the waterline or any other utility in the Acccss/Waterhne
i + ::r\,:

d ¥
LS
- . '__'* .I" t?z . ...
L3
- " t -

i *wé Ijasement serving propertics. Othf"f than Lot 21 or Lot 1, any monies paid as reimbursement for

-‘f ,,.t.a prorata cost of the waterline or such other uuhty shall be divided and paid equally to
\D}-?".'} T::?:Ei:'é’-;f;i‘*l:--’i- - ‘t’ ) o ‘, - -
:l’h -i._-* k:;-' t:“g; -., | ¥ -L-:"t

Rk el PALMER and BERNSTEINS s N
:; . *.' .

,';.':-r N ;:.' ) .iﬂ; ‘“ ‘:_ J;f . O ; ) ) :__ - * . ) ..- 17 h: K
B LR 4 Me intens nee of Acce aterline Fagement. BERNSTEINS, at BERNSTEINS® - - "7 &
- : ’:;{'- ﬁ.. P%.,.E:‘" :.'h‘ :;;‘ . : ‘ X }, . . . l ‘.
SRR TRl S A : S . - T -
- ;;?{l., = 'y .

BRI T sole coat shall mmntmn the Roadway, waterline and any other utilities in the Access/Waterhne

e - Basement and all appurtenant curbs, gutters sidewalks and landscaping In a clean, orderly, safe .

..... ¢
PR Y !e e ’7' .

";";_j;?}i; T condmon and in good repair, free of potholes or other conditions which would inhibit ingress

or egress to, from or between Lot 11 and Juan Tabo Boulevard



SENT BY:Xerox Telecopier 7020 + 5-20-84 ; 1:32PM | B578220= 505 265 2686:8 2

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PARKS & GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Interoftice Memo

May 19,1894 ?

To: Bernie Montoya, Engineer, Hydrology Dept.

From: Sandy Zuschlag, Division Manager, Design & Development DlvieionQd\
Re: Double Ralnbow Site

This is to Inform you that Karl Kruger of the Edward Fitzgerald Architect Firm hag been
in contact with us regarding improvements t0 an access road which liss adjacent 10
Roadrunner Little League Park. It is our understanding that the offsite grading In this
arga will minimally affect the lot we own. We have requested that Mr. Kruger notify us
whan grading bagins so we can further evaluate tho situation.

At this timse, we do not see tha nead for an encroachment agreement. Howaver, If the
limits of grading are increased, we may then require the encroachment agreement.

- cc: Kan Kruger, Edward Fitzgerald Arohitect
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May 4, 1994

Jeff Mortensen

Jeff Mortensen & Associates
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR DOUBLE RAINBOW (F21-D60)
REVISION DATED 4/18/94.

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your April 18, 1994 resubmittal, listed
are some concerns that will need to be addressed prior to final approval:

1. Cross section for the proposed pond indicating how you propose to
flood proof the adjacent property to the west. Item No. 1 on my
letter dated 1/13/93.

2. Recommend that you interconnect all the roof drains and outlet them
into the bottom of the pond. If you don't use this concept then
identify erosion protection on all the slopes of the pond.

Your original plan indicated that there was a 33' foot private

access and utility easement within the proposed ponding area. What
happened to the easement and why is it not shown on the new plan?

3
v’
f"f
4, Recommend that you compute your required volume using the hydrograph
‘//fg/’ method from the new hydrology criteria.

Review and approval of this plan does not approve the future

off-site grading, unless concurrence is provided from the adjacent
property owner.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at /68-266/.

Sincerely,

asre ) Mot

Bernie J. Montoya, CE
Engineering Associate

BIM/d1/WPHYD/7447
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City of Albuquerque

P.O, BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

g NEV - MEXICO

January 13, 1993

Jeff Mortensen

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: CONCEPTUAL DRAINAGE PLAN FOR DOUBLE RAINBOW (F21-D60) ENGINEER'S
STAMP DATED 12/22/92. -

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your December 22, 1992 submittal, the
above referenced site is approved for Site Development.

Please be advised that prior to Building Permit release, the following items
must be included in your resubmittal:

/? l. If you can not meet the requirements for the ponding adjacent to the

. proposed building and adjacent properties, you must include a
section describing how you propose to water proof the building
footings and also the adjacent property walls.

2. Please indicate your 100-year water surface elevation on the plan
drawing. Also, you will need to indicate an emergency spillway.

////3. S.0.19 format from D.P.M. must be included on plan drawing.
Sign-off block and six notes to contractor.
A

. Pump specifications must be included with the resubmittal.
e

Please include the spec. No. for the 4" pvc pipe through the curb.

6. Indicate all calculations for your proposed concrete rundown. Also,
indicate the amount and basin being routed towards the rundown.

7. What is the function of the 33' access and utility easement. 1
recommend you contact the utility companies and find out if you will
be allowed to encroach with your proposed pond.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500
Assistant Director Public Works

o



Jeff Mortensen

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

8. You may want to continue your concrete rundown into the pond bottom,
it will eliminate erosion and sediment problems.

9. Note on plan drawing that Engineer Certification will be required
prior to Certificate of Occupancy release.

10. Direction and location of roof drains.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free tocontact me at 768-266/.

Sincerely,

,&wm/ﬁbjﬁz

Bernie J. Montoya, Ce
Engineering Assistant

BIJM/d1/WPHYD/7447

xc:‘ File ?
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